Amend Senate S8305, Assembly A8805, AN ACT to amend the penal law, in relation to assault in the second degree....

Page 3,Line 4,After "A through" strike out "X" and insert "Y"Page 33,Line 51,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 34,Line 1,After "non-contiguous" insert "municipal public"Page 34,Line 17,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 40,Line 5 throughStrike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by	Pa	age	Line	Amendment
Page 2,       Unnumbered line       After "increasing" insert "short-term"         Page 2,       Unnumbered line       After "(Part X)" insert "; and to amend section 2         27,       Page 3,       Unnumbered line       After "(Part X)" insert "; and to amend section 2         41 (AN ACT       of part P of chapter 55 of the laws of 2022, CLAUSE),       mending the alcoholic beverage control law relating to authorizing retail licensees for on- premises consumption to sell and/or deliver alcoholic beverages for off-premises consumption, in relation to the effectiveness thereof (Part Y)"         Page 3,       Line 4,       After "A through" strike out "X" and insert "Y"         Page 34,       Line 51,       After "municipal" insert "municipal public"         Page 34,       Line 17,       After "municipal" insert "public"         Page 40,       Line 5 through line 12,       Strike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."         Page 40,       Line 13,       Strike out "S2" and insert "2"         Page 40,       Line 19,       After "S" strike out "3" and insert "4"         Page 41,       Line 48,<	Page	2,	Unnumbered lines	After "in relation to", strike out "the New York
6,         Page 2,       Unnumbered line After "(Part W);" strike out "and"         27,         Page 3,       Unnumbered line After "(Part X)" insert "; and to amend section 2 of part P of chapter 55 of the laws of 2022, CLAUSE),         mending the alcoholic beverage control law relating to authorizing retail licensees for on-premises consumption to sell and/or deliver alcoholic beverages for off-premises consumption, in relation to the effectiveness thereof (Part Y)"         Page 3,       Line 4,       After "A through" strike out "X" and insert "Y"         Page 34,       Line 1,       After "municipal" insert "public"         Page 34,       Line 17,       After "municipal" insert "public"         Page 40,       Line 5 through line 12, of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."         Page 40,       Line 13,       Strike out "S2" and insert "2"         Page 41,       Line 29,       After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "4"         Page 41,       Line 29,       After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"			5 through 6,	state average weekly wage, and to"
27,Page 3,Unnumbered line 41 (AN ACT CLAUSE),After "(Part X)" insert "; and to amend section 2 of part P of chapter 55 of the laws of 2022, amending the alcoholic beverage control law relating to authorizing retail licensees for on- premises consumption to sell and/or deliver alcoholic beverages for off-premises consumption, in relation to the effectiveness thereof (Part Y)"Page 3,Line 4,After "A through" strike out "X" and insert "Y"Page 33,Line 51,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 34,Line 1,After "mon-contiguous" insert "municipal public"Page 34,Line 17,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 40,Line 5 throughLine 12,Strike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year steported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."Page 40,Line 13,Strike out "§2" and insert "Section 1"Page 40,Line 19,After "§" strike out "3" and insert "4"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "6"	Page	2,		After "increasing" insert "short-term"
41 (AN ACT CLAUSE),of part P of chapter 55 of the laws of 2022, amending the alcoholic beverage control law relating to authorizing retail licensees for on- premises consumption to sell and/or deliver alcoholic beverages for off-premises consumption, in relation to the effectiveness thereof (Part Y)"Page 3,Line 4,After "A through" strike out "X" and insert "Y"Page 33,Line 51,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 34,Line 1,After "non-contiguous" insert "municipal public"Page 34,Line 5 throughStrike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."Page 40,Line 13,Strike out "\$2" and insert "\$2"Page 40,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "3"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	2,		After "(Part W);" strike out "and"
Page 33,Line 51,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 34,Line 1,After "non-contiguous" insert "municipal public"Page 34,Line 17,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 34,Line 5 throughStrike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."Page 40,Line 13,Strike out "\$2" and insert "Section 1"Page 40,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "3"Page 41,Line 4,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	3,	41 (AN ACT	of part P of chapter 55 of the laws of 2022, amending the alcoholic beverage control law relating to authorizing retail licensees for on- premises consumption to sell and/or deliver
Page 34,Line 1,After "non-contiguous" insert "municipal public"Page 34,Line 17,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 40,Line 5 through line 12,Strike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of 	Page	3,	Line 4,	After "A through" strike out "X" and insert "Y"
Page 34,Line 17,After "municipal" insert "public"Page 40,Line 5 through line 12,Strike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."Page 40,Line 13,Strike out "\$2" and insert "Section 1"Page 40,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "3" and insert "2"Page 41,Line 4,After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "4"Page 41,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	33,	Line 51,	After " <u>municipal</u> " insert " <u>public</u> "
Page 40,Line 5 through line 12,Strike out "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 2 of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."Page 40,Line 13,Strike out "§2" and insert "Section 1"Page 40,Line 19,After "§" strike out "3" and insert "2"Page 41,Line 48,After "§" strike out "5" and insert "4"Page 41,Line 19,After "§" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "§" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	34,	Line 1,	After " <u>non-contiguous</u> " insert " <u>municipal public</u> "
<ul> <li>line 12,</li> <li>of the workers' compensation law, as added by chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of financial services on [March] May thirty-first."</li> <li>Page 40, Line 13, Strike out "\$2" and insert "Section 1"</li> <li>Page 40, Line 19, After "\$" strike out "3" and insert "2"</li> <li>Page 41, Line 4, After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "4"</li> <li>Page 41, Line 19, After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"</li> <li>Page 41, Line 29, After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"</li> </ul>	Page	34,	Line 17,	After " <u>municipal</u> " insert " <u>public</u> "
Page 40,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "3" and insert "2"Page 40,Line 48,After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "3"Page 41,Line 4,After "\$" strike out "5" and insert "4"Page 41,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	40,		chapter 6 of the laws of the 2007 and as further amended by section 104 of part A of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows: 16. "New York state average weekly wage" shall mean the average weekly wage of the state of New York for the previous calendar year as reported by the commissioner of labor to the superintendent of
Page 40,Line 48,After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "3"Page 41,Line 4,After "\$" strike out "5" and insert "4"Page 41,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	40,	Line 13,	
Page 41,Line 4,After "\$" strike out "5" and insert "4"Page 41,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	40,	Line 19,	After ``§" strike out ``3" and insert ``2"
Page 41,Line 19,After "\$" strike out "6" and insert "5"Page 41,Line 29,After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	40,	Line 48,	After `\$" strike out `4" and insert `3"
Page 41, Line 29, After "§" strike out "7" and insert "6"	Page	41,	Line 4,	After `\$" strike out `5" and insert `4"
	Page	41,	Line 19,	After `\$" strike out `6" and insert `5"
Page 44, Line 14, After "§" strike out "8" and insert "7"	Page	41,	Line 29,	After `\$" strike out `7" and insert `6"
	Page	44,	Line 14,	After `\$" strike out `8" and insert `7"

<b>—</b>			
Page	44,	Line 45,	After `\$" strike out `9" and insert `8"
Page	45,	Line 13,	After "§" strike out "10" and insert "9"
Page	45,	Line 31,	After `\$" strike out `11" and insert `10"
Page	46,	Line 9,	After `\$" strike out `12" and insert `11"
Page	46,	Line 23,	After `\$" strike out `13" and insert `12"
Page	47,	Line 16,	After `\$" strike out `14" and insert `13"
Page	47,	Line 28,	After `\$" strike out `15" and insert `14"
Page	48,	Line 26,	After `\$" strike out `16" and insert `15"
Page	48	Line 33,	After `\$" strike out `17" and insert `16"
Page	72,	Lines 27 and 28,	Strike out "5. \$100,000,000 from the miscellaneous special revenue fund, iola private contribution account (20301), to the general fund."
Darro			
raye	80,	Between lines 5 and 6,	Insert "8a. Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, and in accordance with section 4 of the state finance law, the comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer, upon request of the director of the budget, a total of up to \$100,000,000 from the general fund to the state university income fund, state university general revenue offset account (22655) and/or the state university income fund, state university hospitals income reimbursable account (22656) during the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 to pay costs attributable to the state university health science center at Brooklyn and/or the state university of New York hospital at Brooklyn, respectively, pursuant to a transformation plan approved by the director of the budget."
	80,	and 6,	contrary, and in accordance with section 4 of the state finance law, the comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer, upon request of the director of the budget, a total of up to \$100,000,000 from the general fund to the state university income fund, state university general revenue offset account (22655) and/or the state university income fund, state university hospitals income reimbursable account (22656) during the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 to pay costs attributable to the state university health science center at Brooklyn and/or the state university of New York hospital at Brooklyn, respectively, pursuant to a transformation plan
Page		and 6, Between Lines 54	contrary, and in accordance with section 4 of the state finance law, the comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer, upon request of the director of the budget, a total of up to \$100,000,000 from the general fund to the state university income fund, state university general revenue offset account (22655) and/or the state university income fund, state university hospitals income reimbursable account (22656) during the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 to pay costs attributable to the state university health science center at Brooklyn and/or the state university of New York hospital at Brooklyn, respectively, pursuant to a transformation plan approved by the director of the budget."